GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3954
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

SETTLEMENT OF VILLAGES
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the settlement of the villages of Shoal Bay were made in 1952;
(b) if so, the reasons for not providing road connectivity to these villages;

(c) whether the People’s Representative wrote letter for clearance of road from Shoal Bay 15 to 19 under Ferrargunj Tehsil in
Andaman and Nicobar Island; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a): Yes Madam.

(b): Shoal Bay revenue village is well connected with black top road passing through the entire revenue village except for a portion of
village from shoal bay 15 to Shoal Bay 19. In this stretch there is a katcha road.

(c): Yes Madam.

(d): Clearance sought from Forest Department for construction of road.
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